506665617 05/17/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6712431

		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
CURREN KRASNOFF			06/05/2020	
RECEIVING PARTY D	 Ата			
Name:		ENT, LLC		
Street Address:	521 LAT	LIMER ROAD		
City:	SANTA	MONICA		
State/Country:	CALIFO	PRNIA		
Postal Code:	90402			
		Number		
Property Type		16063783	_	
Application Number: Application Number:		17046441	_	
Application Number.		17040441		
CORRESPONDENCE I	ΟΑΤΑ			
	((414)297-4900		
Fax Number:	· · · · · ·	()=0		
Correspondence will l	be sent to	the e-mail address first; if that is u		
Correspondence will l	be sent to provided	· · · · ·		
Correspondence will using a fax number, if	be sent to provided	the e-mail address first; if that is u ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se	ent via US Mail.	
Correspondence will L using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	be sent to provided (<i>the e-mail address first; if that is u</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> (414) 271-2400 PDocketing@foley.com, jkrusell@fole FOLEY & LARDNER LLP	ent via US Mail.	
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	pe sent to provided (<i>the e-mail address first; if that is u</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> (414) 271-2400 PDocketing@foley.com, jkrusell@fole FOLEY & LARDNER LLP 3000 K STREET, N.W. SUITE 600	ent via US Mail.	
Correspondence will L using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	pe sent to provided (<i>the e-mail address first; if that is u</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> (414) 271-2400 PDocketing@foley.com, jkrusell@fole FOLEY & LARDNER LLP	ent via US Mail.	
Correspondence will L using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	be sent to provided (<i>the e-mail address first; if that is u</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> (414) 271-2400 PDocketing@foley.com, jkrusell@fole FOLEY & LARDNER LLP 3000 K STREET, N.W. SUITE 600	ent via US Mail.	
Correspondence will L using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	be sent to provided (the e-mail address first; if that is us ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se (414) 271-2400 PDocketing@foley.com, jkrusell@fole FOLEY & LARDNER LLP 3000 K STREET, N.W. SUITE 600 WASHINGTON, D.C. 20007-5109	ent via US Mail.	
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	be sent to provided (the e-mail address first; if that is us ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se (414) 271-2400 PDocketing@foley.com, jkrusell@fole FOLEY & LARDNER LLP 3000 K STREET, N.W. SUITE 600 WASHINGTON, D.C. 20007-5109 115943-0108 115943-0126	ent via US Mail.	
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	be sent to provided (the e-mail address first; if that is us ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se (414) 271-2400 PDocketing@foley.com, jkrusell@fole FOLEY & LARDNER LLP 3000 K STREET, N.W. SUITE 600 WASHINGTON, D.C. 20007-5109 115943-0108 115943-0126 JOSHUA KRUSELL	ent via US Mail.	
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	be sent to provided (the e-mail address first; if that is us ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se (414) 271-2400 PDocketing@foley.com, jkrusell@fole FOLEY & LARDNER LLP 3000 K STREET, N.W. SUITE 600 WASHINGTON, D.C. 20007-5109 115943-0108 115943-0126 JOSHUA KRUSELL /Joshua Krusell/	ent via US Mail.	
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4 source=115943_0108_D	pe sent to provided (I UMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that is us ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se (414) 271-2400 PDocketing@foley.com, jkrusell@fole FOLEY & LARDNER LLP 3000 K STREET, N.W. SUITE 600 WASHINGTON, D.C. 20007-5109 115943-0108 115943-0126 JOSHUA KRUSELL /Joshua Krusell/ 05/17/2021	ent via US Mail.	
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4 source=115943_0108_D source=115943_0108_D	pe sent to provided (I F S V UMBER: UMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that is us ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se (414) 271-2400 PDocketing@foley.com, jkrusell@fole FOLEY & LARDNER LLP 3000 K STREET, N.W. SUITE 600 WASHINGTON, D.C. 20007-5109 115943-0108 115943-0126 JOSHUA KRUSELL /Joshua Krusell/ 05/17/2021	ent via US Mail.	

source=115943_0108_Duplicent_Assignment_Processed#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT - WORLDWIDE

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor (hereinafter referred to as "<u>ASSIGNOR</u>") has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents hereby sells, assigns, and transfers, unto

Duplicent, LLC 521 Latimer Road Santa Monica, California 90402

(hereinafter referred to as "<u>ASSIGNEE</u>") its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions, and all foreign countries in and to the inventions identified in <u>Exhibit A</u> ("<u>Inventions</u>") as well as in and to (a) all improvements and modifications of the Inventions, (b) the applications listed in <u>Exhibit A</u> and all other applications for Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto for above-identified invention or inventions and all improvements and modifications thereof, (c) all Letters Patent which may issue from the applications listed in <u>Exhibit A</u> in the United States and countries foreign thereto, (d) all divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions of said applications and Letters Patent, and (e) the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the Paris Convention and any other international agreement; such right, title, and interest to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment not been made.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES ASSIGNEE to file patent applications in any or all countries on the Inventions in the name of the undersigned or in the name of ASSIGNEE or otherwise as ASSIGNEE may deem advisable under the International Convention or otherwise.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES AND REQUESTS the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE as assignee of the entire interest of the Inventions, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AGREES (a) to communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, or their representative or agents, all facts and information known or available to ASSIGNOR respecting the Inventions, improvements and modifications thereof, including evidence for interference, reexamination, reissue, opposition, revocation, extension, or infringement purposes or other legal, judicial, or administrative proceedings, whenever requested by ASSIGNEE; (b) to testify in person or by affidavit as required by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in any such proceeding in the United States or a country foreign thereto; (c) to execute and deliver, upon request by ASSIGNEE, all lawful papers including, but not limited to, original, divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, renewals, assignments, powers of attorney, oaths, affidavits, and declarations, depositions; and (d) to provide all reasonable assistance to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in obtaining and enforcing proper title in and protection for the Inventions and improvements and modifications thereof under the intellectual property laws of the United States and countries foreign thereto.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY REPRESENTS AND WARRANTS that ASSIGNOR has the full and unencumbered right to sell, assign, and transfer the interests sold, assigned, and transferred herein, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY GRANTS to the law firm of **Foley & Lardner LLP** the power and authority to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

[Signature Page Follows]

PATENT REEL: 056257 FRAME: 0260

4851-4410-9500.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed and delivered this Assignment as of $\underline{June 5th 2020}$

ASSIGNOR

22 Curren Krasnoff

ASSIGNEE

Duplicent, LLC

RD By: Name: Curren Krasnoff Title: Manager

[Signature Page to Assignment]

EXHIBIT A

United States of America	Computer code and transistor	62965793	N/A
United States of America	Computer language and transistor	62965806	N/A
United States of America	Internet Processing and Storage	62967028	N/A
United States of America	Internet Processing and memory	62967031	N/A
United States of America	Rotational Combustion Engine	62967049	N/A
United States of America	Rotational Combustion Engine	62967050	N/A
United States of America	Layered compound battery	62967541	N/A
United States of America	Layered compound battery	62967549	N/A
United States of America	lon light beam propulsion system	62967602	N/A
United States of America	Rotational Combustion Engine	62967720	N/A
United States of America	Light propulsion	62967914	N/A
United States of America	Rotational combustion engine	62968167	N/A
United States of America	A magnetic generator	62968393	N/A
United States of America	A magnetic generator	62968702	N/A
United States of America	brake disc	62968806	N/A
United States of America	Soil composite	62968851	N/A
United States of America	Rotational combustion engine	62968902	N/A
United States of America	Light propulsion	62968974	N/A
United States of America	Soil Composite	62968984	N/A
United States of America	Light generator	62969072	N/A
United States of America	Light generator	62969073	N/A

PATENT REEL: 056257 FRAME: 0261

America	Efficient solar panels	62969078	N/A
United States of America	Rotational combustion engine	62969085	N/A
United States of America	Soil Composite	62969086	N/A
Jnited States of America	Magnetic generator	62969087	N/A
Jnited States of America	Layered Compound Battery	62969112	N/A
Jnited States of America	Transistor, Internet Processing, Storage, and Computer Language	62969113	N/A
Jnited States of America	Light generator	62969116	N/A
Jnited States of America	Light propulsion	62969119	N/A
Jnited States of America	Cancer	62972168	N/A
United States of America	Cancer	62972181	N/A
United States of			
America Jnited States of	Portable computer and phone	63002754	N/A
America Jnited States of	Portable computer and phone	63003489	N/A
America Jnited States of	Magnet generator	63004071	N/A
America	Magnet generator	63004096	N/A
Jnited States of America	Magnet generator and engine	63004277	N/A
United States of America	Magnet generator and engine	63004294	N/A
Jnited States of America	Earthquake stabilization device	63004712	N/A
United States of America	Brain architecture	63005262	N/A
United States of America	Automobile wheels	63005359	N/A
United States of America	Expanding rotor brake	63005366	N/A
United States of America	Braking material	63005380	N/A
United States of America	Braking material	63005446	N/A
Jnited States of America	Magnet electricity generation	63005538	N/A
United States of America	Recycling current lightbulb	63006022	N/A
Jnited States of America	Recycling current lightbulb	63006165	N/A
Jnited States of America	Brain architecture	63006177	N/A
Jnited States of America	Magnets	63007571	N/A
Jnited States of America	Magnets	63007587	N/A
United States of America	Magnet electricity generation	63005538	N/A
Jnited States of America	Magnets	63008768	N/A
Jnited States of America	Portable computer and phone	63012190	N/A
Jnited States of America	Cancer treatment	63012253	N/A
Jnited States of America	Magnet electricity generation	63012258	N/A
Jnited States of America	Rotational engine	63012356	N/A
Inited States of America	A magnetic generator	63012406	N/A
Jnited States of America	Recycling lightbulb	63012820	N/A
Jnited States of	Braking material	63012846	N/A
America Jnited States of	Transistor and Computer Language	63013008	N/A
America Jnited States of	Internet storage	63013067	N/A
America United States of	Magnets	63014241	N/A
America Jnited States of	Magnets	63014859	N/A
America Jnited States of	Gas acceleration electricity genera	63015363	N/A
America Jnited States of	Gas acceleration electricity generator	63015363	N/A
America	Gas acceleration electricity yenerator	00010420	IN/A
Jnited States of America	Gas acceleration electricity generator	63015589	N/A
Jnited States of	Layered Compound Battery	63019287	N/A

REEL: 056257 FRAME: 0262

United States of America	Earthquake stabilization device	63019328	N/A
United States of America	Layered Compound Battery	63019329	N/A
United States of America	Gas acceleration electricity generator	63021579	N/A
United States of America	Expanding rotor brake	63025919	N/A
United States of America	Cancer Treatment	63026114	N/A
United States of America	Wheel	63029711	N/A
United States of America	Wheel	63029713	N/A
United States of America	Wheel	63029715	N/A
United States of America	Wheel	63029716	N/A
United States of America	Wheel	63030831	N/A
United States of America	Wheel	63031126	N/A
United States of America	Internet Storage	63033667	N/A
United States of America	Fusion Reactor	16414443	20200027572
P.C.T.	Braking System	PCT/US2019/027237	WO/2019/200268
Europe	Fusion Reactor	17871757	3542369
United States of America	Braking System	16063783	20190263365
P.C.T.	Drone Systems and Methods	PCT/US2019/014426	WO/2019/144080
Europe	Braking System	16882615	3397533
P.C.T.	Remote Server Processing	PCT/US2019/058083	N/A

[Signature Page to Assignment]